## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis Bearden		09/07/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Century Airconditioning Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	10510 West Sam Houston Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77099	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652473	COMFORTMASTER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3652472	COMFORTMASTER
Registration Number:	3709492	MAJOR A/C SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3745109	CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3085736	THE CENTURY COMPANIES
Registration Number:	2811381	AEROGRILLE
Registration Number:	2889647	MAJOR SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2905491	MAJOR SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2900038	AIR MANAGEMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0477 OP \$240.00 3652473

900233644

Address Line 1: 1314 Texas, 2	John S. Egbert 1314 Texas, 21st Floor Houston, TEXAS 77002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1832-0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert		
Signature:	/1832-0/		
Date:	09/17/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=1832-0 Executed Assignment of Century Marks#page1.tif source=1832-0 Executed Assignment of Century Marks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Dennis Bearden ("Assignor"), an individual and citizen of the United States,

of 10510 West Sam Houston Pkwy. S., Houston, Texas 77099, has adopted and used the

trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Century Airconditioning Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Texas,

of 10510 West Sam Houston Parkway, Houston, Texas 77099, is desirous of acquiring said

trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and the said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by

the trademarks, and the entire portion of the Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

This Assignment is executed this 7 day of Septembo, in the year 2012.

Dennis Bearden (Assignor)

By: Denni Bearden

Century Airconditioning Holdings, Inc. (Assignee)

By: Nellean Hall
Name: LVILLIAL HALL
Title: 1/P

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0479

# Schedule A

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
3,652,473	COMFORTMASTER SYSTEMS	July 7, 2009
3,652,472	COMFORTMASTER	July 7, 2009
3,709,492	MAJOR A/C SUPPLY	November 10, 2009
3,745,109	CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUP	PLY February 2, 2010
3,085,736	THE CENTURY COMPANIES	April 25, 2006
2,811,381	AEROGRILLE	February 3, 2004
2,889,647	MAJOR SUPPLY AND DESIGN	September 28, 2004
2,905,491	MAJOR SUPPLY	November 30, 2004
2,900,038	AIR MANAGEMENT AND DESIG	November 2, 2004

RECORDED: 09/17/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0480